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Notice of Introduction of Emergency Ordinance 21-O-05
On July 19, 2021, Ordinance 21-O-05 was introduced. This ordinance would authorize the acquisition of
certain real property located at 4201 48" Street, Bladensburg, Maryland 20710 for the public purpose of
Town vehicle repair, maintenance and storage for the sum of $825,000.00. The meeting set for August
16, 2021 is the first meeting at which the ordinance could be adopted. The emergency ordinance will
take effect on the date adopted. For more information or a copy of the proposed ordinance, call Town

Hall at 301-927-4262.

Notice of Introduction of Emergency Ordinance 21-0-06
On July 19, 2021, Ordinance 21-O-06 was introduced. This ordinance would amend the FY 2022
Budget Ordinance, Legislative Resolution 21-O-02, to establish a new revenue line item to receive
$1,050,000.00 in American Rescue Plan funds anticipated in the 2022 fiscal year, and to authorize
$375,000.00 to a new line item titled “Public Works Garage” in the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget, with the
remaining funds to be allocated to the Unreserved/Undesignated line item. The meeting set for August
16, 2021 is the first meeting at which the ordinance could be adopted. The emergency ordinance will
take effect on the date adopted. For more information or a copy of the proposed ordinance, call Town

Hall at 301-927-4262.
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Town Hall
Office Hours M-F 9 AM-5 PM
Fax
TDD
Website
Town Field Status
Town Bus Status Recording
Mayor Lenford C. Carey
Cell Phone
Town Admin. David Deutsch
Cell Phone
Town Clerk Andrea Marcavitch
Public Works Dir. Mickey Beall
Chief Harvey Baker
Cell Phone

Police

Emergency
Non-Emergency
Police Dept. Direct
Chief Harvey Baker

Town Council

Ward  Council Member
Joel Biermann
Mary Gathercole
Laurie Morrissey
Nathaniel Morgan
David McGaughey
Martha Wells
Roland Stephen
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3019274262
301-277-4548
800-735-2258
www.upmd.org
240-297-8271
240-297-8287
mayorcarey@upmd.org
240-338-2826
ddeutsch@upmd.org
301-343-6033
amarcavitch@upmd.org
mbeall@upmd.org
hbaker@upmd.org
301-789-8475

911

301-352-1200
301-277-0050
301-277-0051

Phone

202-431-2689
301-927-4823
301-906-0276
301-850-4249
301-664-4030
301-864-1735
919-522-5589

The September newsletter deadline is Friday, August 6.
The University Park Newsletter is published monthly, ex-
cept for a combined July-August issue. Newsletter sub-
missions, questions and comments may be emailed to
univparknews@gmail.com. The Newsletter publishes the
milestones of current and former UP families (births,
weddings, obituaries, graduations, awards, etc.) plus
events of interest to residents. Political or commercial
advertising is not accepted. Please send letters of opin-
ion or Town suggestions to Town Hall. The Newsletter is
online at www.upmd.org/newsletter.

Subscriptions Former residents may subscribe for $15/
year by contacting Town Hall. Subscribers must renew
each year before the month that their subscription ends.
No reminders are sent. The address label indicates your
renewal date.

Editors Todd Stewart & Bridget Warren
univparknews@gmail.com 301-209-7341

Email
jbiermann@upmd.org
mgathercole@upmd.org
Imorrissey@upmd.org
nmorgan@upmd.org
dmcgaughey@upmd.org
mwells@upmd.org
rstephen@upmd.org
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