

UNIVERSITY PARK NEWSLETTER

TOWN OF UNIVERSITY PARK, MARYLAND

AUGUST 2021

SPECIAL EDITION NEWSLETTER



TOWN NOTICES

Notice of Introduction of Emergency Ordinance 21-O-05

On July 19, 2021, Ordinance 21-O-05 was introduced. This ordinance would authorize the acquisition of certain real property located at 4201 48th Street, Bladensburg, Maryland 20710 for the public purpose of Town vehicle repair, maintenance and storage for the sum of \$825,000.00. The meeting set for August 16, 2021 is the first meeting at which the ordinance could be adopted. The emergency ordinance will take effect on the date adopted. For more information or a copy of the proposed ordinance, call Town Hall at 301-927-4262.

Notice of Introduction of Emergency Ordinance 21-O-06

On July 19, 2021, Ordinance 21-O-06 was introduced. This ordinance would amend the FY 2022 Budget Ordinance, Legislative Resolution 21-O-02, to establish a new revenue line item to receive \$1,050,000.00 in American Rescue Plan funds anticipated in the 2022 fiscal year, and to authorize \$375,000.00 to a new line item titled "Public Works Garage" in the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget, with the remaining funds to be allocated to the Unreserved/Undesignated line item. The meeting set for August 16, 2021 is the first meeting at which the ordinance could be adopted. The emergency ordinance will take effect on the date adopted. For more information or a copy of the proposed ordinance, call Town Hall at 301-927-4262.



TOWN OF UNIVERSITY PARK
6724 Baltimore Ave.
University Park MD 20782

Presorted Standard
US Postage
PAID
Hyattsville MD
Permit No. 2776

TOWN NOTICES

TOWN DIRECTORY

Town Hall

Office Hours M-F 9 AM-5 PM	301-927-4262
Fax	301-277-4548
TDD	800-735-2258
Website	www.upmd.org
Town Field Status	240-297-8277
Town Bus Status Recording	240-297-8287
Mayor Lenford C. Carey	mayorcaey@upmd.org
Cell Phone	240-338-2826
Town Admin. David Deutsch	ddeutsch@upmd.org
Cell Phone	301-343-6033
Town Clerk Andrea Marcavitch	amarcavitch@upmd.org
Public Works Dir. Mickey Beall	mbeall@upmd.org
Chief Harvey Baker	hbaker@upmd.org
Cell Phone	301-789-8475

Police

Emergency	911
Non-Emergency	301-352-1200
Police Dept. Direct	301-277-0050
Chief Harvey Baker	301-277-0051

Town Council

Ward	Council Member	Phone
1	Joel Biermann	202-431-2689
2	Mary Gathercole	301-927-4823
3	Laurie Morrissey	301-906-0276
4	Nathaniel Morgan	301-850-4249
5	David McGaughey	301-664-4030
6	Martha Wells	301-864-1735
7	Roland Stephen	919-522-5589

NEWSLETTER

The September newsletter deadline is Friday, August 6. The *University Park Newsletter* is published monthly, except for a combined July-August issue. Newsletter submissions, questions and comments may be emailed to univparknews@gmail.com. The *Newsletter* publishes the milestones of current and former UP families (births, weddings, obituaries, graduations, awards, etc.) plus events of interest to residents. Political or commercial advertising is not accepted. Please send letters of opinion or Town suggestions to Town Hall. The *Newsletter* is online at www.upmd.org/newsletter.

Subscriptions Former residents may subscribe for \$15/year by contacting Town Hall. Subscribers must renew each year before the month that their subscription ends. No reminders are sent. The address label indicates your renewal date.

Editors Todd Stewart & Bridget Warren
univparknews@gmail.com 301-209-7341

Email
jbiermann@upmd.org
mgathercole@upmd.org
lmorrissey@upmd.org
nmorgan@upmd.org
dmcgaughey@upmd.org
mwells@upmd.org
rstephen@upmd.org

